

Alcobendas, April 11, 2018

SPANISH STOCK EXCHANGE COMMISSION

According to article 228 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act and its related legislation, Indra makes public the following:

RELEVANT EVENT

In connection with the relevant event made public on July 10th of 2017, (register number 254416) to inform about the liquidity program contract signed with GVC Gaesco Beka, S.V.S.A., we attach again the detail of the transactions corresponding to the period between January 2nd of 2018 and March 29th of 2018 (both included). This information is provided as required by the fourth point, heading 2, letter b of Circular 1/2017, of 26 April, from the Spanish Stock Exchange Commission, about liquidity contracts, to amend the information provided in the relevant event dated on April 4.

SUMMARY	Shares	Cash Amount	Average Price
Initial amount of the Contract	160,000	2,068,000	
Initial amount of the Period	205,558	1,488,330	
Buys	2,361,173	27,118,067	11.485
Sells	2,344,055	26,975,730	11.508
Execution Costs in the period		13,553	
Final Amount of the period	222,676	1,332,440	

¹ The Initial Amount of the Period (1,488,330 €) has been modified regarding the Final Amount of the Period communicated in the previous Period (1,525,552 €) in order to take into consideration the Executions Costs accrued until 2 January 2018 (37,222 €).

Date	BUYS					SELLS				
	Shares	Average Price	Cash Amount	Number of Trades	Number of Block Trades	Shares	Average Price	Cash Amount	Number of Trades	Number of Block Trades
02/01/2018	35,329	11.350	400,978	119		39,297	11.359	446,362	121	
03/01/2018	53,800	11.570	622,470	79		55,547	11.565	642,393	105	
04/01/2018	56,000	11.750	657,980	152		57,473	11.755	675,572	163	
05/01/2018	43,670	11.743	512,799	81		49,000	11.745	575,510	156	
08/01/2018	37,603	11.741	441,481	120		32,986	11.738	387,184	98	
09/01/2018	44,060	11.700	515,490	141		39,032	11.706	456,913	121	
10/01/2018	49,745	11.513	572,697	140		37,542	11.507	431,978	98	
11/01/2018	36,736	11.484	421,860	118		38,254	11.485	439,331	118	
12/01/2018	27,044	11.611	314,020	92		34,414	11.615	399,706	106	
15/01/2018	23,725	11.647	276,317	74		31,314	11.636	364,354	92	
16/01/2018	38,419	11.805	453,543	112		39,782	11.807	469,712	132	
17/01/2018	49,912	11.598	578,873	141		41,987	11.575	486,010	116	
18/01/2018	34,438	11.644	400,996	114		45,221	11.649	526,763	117	
19/01/2018	36,000	11.831	425,930	79		43,190	11.848	511,715	104	
22/01/2018	33,991	12.025	408,735	89		45,000	12.021	540,940	100	
23/01/2018	32,600	12.125	395,262	70		43,600	12.130	528,856	91	
24/01/2018	38,350	12.064	462,644	95		38,350	12.066	462,728	73	
25/01/2018	33,968	12.077	410,218	79		38,856	12.085	469,563	90	
26/01/2018	37,000	12.151	449,590	79		36,767	12.156	446,931	85	
29/01/2018	35,935	12.213	438,885	77		34,009	12.211	415,293	191	
30/01/2018	31,952	12.004	383,552	79		30,500	12.005	366,140	78	
31/01/2018	38,489	11.915	458,589	82		30,504	11.928	363,853	71	
01/02/2018	27,452	12.000	329,433	60		39,502	12.000	474,034	94	
02/02/2018	40,500	11.951	484,025	110		28,149	11.966	336,822	99	
05/02/2018	35,000	11.741	410,948	97		29,919	11.746	351,439	90	
06/02/2018	45,000	11.432	514,460	96		21,572	11.543	248,999	41	
07/02/2018	33,132	11.150	369,431	88		33,132	11.189	370,726	83	
08/02/2018	39,000	11.254	438,905	94		31,216	11.256	351,371	75	
09/02/2018	36,000	11.125	400,498	133		32,000	11.125	356,008	114	
12/02/2018	35,490	11.145	395,519	130		35,500	11.150	395,810	118	
13/02/2018	36,499	11.046	403,172	112		35,249	11.046	389,376	95	
14/02/2018	47,000	10.856	510,253	127		21,311	10.855	231,339	58	
15/02/2018	31,530	10.910	344,005	81		41,530	10.930	453,903	99	
16/02/2018	37,834	10.942	413,995	97		37,958	10.978	416,690	96	
19/02/2018	38,279	10.953	419,279	136		38,652	10.957	423,521	124	
20/02/2018	25,165	11.242	282,903	85		53,335	11.275	601,375	129	
21/02/2018	43,212	11.292	487,939	123		37,300	11.300	421,478	102	
22/02/2018	41,000	11.290	462,905	155		39,000	11.295	440,502	110	
23/02/2018	36,430	11.262	410,260	112		40,000	11.273	450,900	84	
26/02/2018	45,000	11.243	505,941	119		27,000	11.291	304,844	59	
27/02/2018	32,081	11.239	360,567	101		51,919	11.273	585,264	179	
28/02/2018	0		0	0		0		0	0	
01/03/2018	0		0	0		0		0	0	

Date	BUYS					SELLS				
	Shares	Average Price	Cash Amount	Number of Trades	Number of Block Trades	Shares	Average Price	Cash Amount	Number of Trades	Number of Block Trades
02/03/2018	0		0	0		0		0	0	
05/03/2018	0		0	0		0		0	0	
06/03/2018	42,045	11.196	470,733	117		38,460	11.207	431,013	79	
07/03/2018	35,990	11.276	405,815	81		47,000	11.308	531,478	102	
08/03/2018	37,791	11.629	439,455	72		49,130	11.637	571,733	110	
09/03/2018	40,000	11.734	469,373	92		45,000	11.734	528,048	107	
12/03/2018	44,343	11.818	524,051	85		43,621	11.825	515,807	82	
13/03/2018	45,150	11.908	537,655	115		44,150	11.910	525,847	88	
14/03/2018	45,000	11.817	531,770	102		46,000	11.820	543,699	110	
15/03/2018	53,300	11.671	622,081	123		38,100	11.681	445,049	83	
16/03/2018	49,900	11.376	567,670	125		42,000	11.384	478,136	100	
19/03/2018	55,400	11.140	617,142	122		37,000	11.158	412,845	94	
20/03/2018	47,000	11.026	518,239	120		46,500	11.029	512,851	134	
21/03/2018	42,332	11.245	476,033	84		48,952	11.237	550,074	88	
22/03/2018	43,186	11.308	488,357	103		47,250	11.315	534,612	107	
23/03/2018	53,651	10.961	588,058	104		20,302	10.917	221,629	46	
26/03/2018	36,562	11.125	406,740	89		62,500	11.114	694,631	115	
27/03/2018	46,700	11.243	525,061	150		44,483	11.246	500,264	124	
28/03/2018	57,000	11.044	629,522	135		41,700	11.050	460,771	153	
29/03/2018	31,453	11.222	352,966	69		45,038	11.214	505,035	142	
	2,361,173	11.485	27,118,067	6,156	0	2,344,055	11.508	26,975,730	6,139	0